
School Info 
School Name: Stanford University 
Location: Stanford, Calif. 
Enrollment: 15,319 (6,878 undergraduates)
President: John Hennessy
Athletic Director: Bob Bowlsby 
Colors: Cardinal and White 
Nickname: Cardinal 
Conference: Pacific-12 
Home Arena (Cap.): Burnham Pavilion (1,400)
Practice Facility: Weintz Family Wrestling Room

Wrestling Info 
Head Coach: Jason Borrelli (Central Michigan ‘06) 
Career Record: 28-29-3 (3 years)
Stanford Record: 28-29-3 (3 years)
Assistant Coaches: Ray Blake, Alex Tirapelle 
				    Vic Moreno
Coach Borrelli Office Phone: (650) 721-3882 
Wrestling Office Phone: (650) 723-9486
Wrestling Office Fax: (650) 725-8642 

2010-11 Season Review 
2010-11 Record: 9-9-1
2010-11 Pac-10 Record: 4-2 (4th) 
2010-11 NCAA Finish: 11th (44.0 pts) 

The 2011-12 Cardinal 
Pac-12 Starters Returning/Lost: 5/5 
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 12/7
2011 NCAA Qualifiers R/L: 2/2
2011 All-Americans R/L: 2/1

Media Relations Contact Info
Wrestling Contact: Regina Verlengiere
Office Phone: (650) 723-0996
Office Fax: (650) 725-2957 
Email: rverleng@stanford.edu 
Website: www.GoStanford.com 
Mailing Address: 
	 Stanford Media Relations 
	 Arrillaga Family Sports Center 
	 Stanford, CA, 94305-6150 

       Stanford Wrestling
         2011-12 Quick Facts

Returning All-Americans

Nick Amuchastegui (174 pounds, SR)
	 • Two-time NCAA All-American
	 • Three-time NCAA Qualifier
	 • 2011 NCAA runner-up at 174 pounds
	 • 2010 Pac-10 Conference Champion
	 • Career Record: 94-18
	 • 2011 Men’s At-Large Academic All-America of the Year

	 • Two-time NCAA Elite 88 Award winner

Ryan Mango (133 pounds, JR)
	 • 2011 NCAA All-American
	 • Two-time NCAA qualifier
	 • Career Record: 51-22

Newcomers
125	 Evan Silver (Chevy Chase, MD)
133/141	 Jordan Bryan (Los Angeles, CA)
141	 Alex Manley (Chattanooga, TN)
141	 Alex Paraschuk (Fort Myers, FL)
149	 Joey Beck (Manhattan Beach, CA)
149	 Josh Lauderdale (Nine Mile Falls, WA)
184	 Mark Phillips (St. Louis, MO)
197	 Michael Sojka (Winnebago, IL)
285	 Dahlton Brown (Jackson, CA)
285	 Brendan Ter Wee (Larchwood, IA)

Probable Starters 
(YR, 2010-11 Record)
125 		  Matt Sencenbaugh (JR, 10-15)
133 		  Ryan Mango (JR, 26-7)
141 		  Donovan Halpin (SO, 4-5)
149 		  Timmy Boone (JR, 16-13)
157 		  Kyle Meyer (SO, 16-12) or
		  Mike Kent (JR, 11-7)
165 		  Bret Baumbach (RS SO, --)
174 		  Nick Amuchastegui (SR, 31-4)
184 		  Spence Patrick (JR, 8-12)
197 		  Richard Kessler (RS SO, --) or
		  Alan Yen (SO, 8-16)
HWT 		  Dan Scherer (SO, 21-13) or
		  Dahlton Brown (FR, --) or
		  Brendan Ter Wee (FR, --)



Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time
Sat.	 Nov. 5	 Northwestern	 Chicago, IL (Marist HS)	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 6	 North Central College	 Dekalb, IL	 11 a.m.
			   Northern Illinois		  1 p.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 13	 Cal State Bakersfield*	 Stanford, CA	 2 p.m.
			   Menlo College		  4 p.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 20	 Central Michigan	 Chattanooga, TN	 9 a.m.
			   Chattanooga		  11 a.m.
Sun.	 Nov. 27	 Missouri	 Stanford, CA	 12 p.m.
Fri./Sat.	 Dec. 2-3	 Vegas Invitational	 Las Vegas, NV	 All Day
Sun.	 Dec. 18	 Reno Tourn. of Champions	Reno, NV	 All Day
Thu./Fri.	Dec. 29-30	 Midlands	 Evanston, IL	 All Day
Thu.	 Jan. 5	 Boise State*	 Stanford, CA	 6:30 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 8	 American	 Stanford, CA	 2 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 15	 Cal Poly*	 San Luis Obispo, CA	 1 p.m.
Fri.	 Jan. 20	 San Francisco State	 San Francisco, CA	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 21	 Southern Oregon	 Stanford, CA	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 29	 Oregon State*	 Stanford, CA	 2 p.m.
Fri.	 Feb. 3	 Utah Valley	 Stanford, CA	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 4	 California Collegiate Open	 San Francisco, CA	 All Day
Sun.	 Feb. 5	 Arizona State*	 Tempe, AZ	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 26	 Pac-12 Championships	 Boise, ID	 All Day
Thu.-Sat.	Mar. 15-17	 NCAA Championships	 St. Louis, MO	 All Day

All times Pacific  •  *Pac-12 Match  •  Home matches in Burnham Pavilion

       Stanford Wrestling
         2011-12 Schedule



Name	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown	 High School

Nick Amuchastegui	 174	 SR*	 Talent, OR	 Phoenix

Bret Baumbach	 165	 RS SO*	 Council Bluffs, IA	 Lewis Central

Joey Beck	 149	 FR	 Manhattan Beach, CA	 Mira Costa

Timmy Boone	 149	 JR*	 Poway, CA	 Poway

Dahlton Brown	 HWT	 FR	 Jackson, CA	 Argonaut

Jordan Bryan	 133/141	 FR	 Los Angeles, CA	 Harvard-Westlake

Donovan Halpin	 141	 SO	 Petaluma, CA	 Casa Grande

Kyler Hasson	 165	 JR*	 San Diego, CA	 Santa Fe Christian

Mike Kent	 157	 JR*	 Vacaville, CA	 Vacaville

Richard Kessler	 197	 RS SO*	 Elkhorn, WI	 Elkhorn Area

Josh Lauderdale	 149	 FR	 Nine Mile Falls, WA	 Lakeside	

Ryan Mango	 125/133	 JR	 St. Louis, MO	 Whitfield School

Alex Manley	 141	 FR	 Chattanooga, TN	 Baylor School

Kyle Meyer	 157/165	 SO*	 Monett, MO	 Monett

Alex Paraschuk	 141	 FR	 Fort Myers, FL	 Riverdale

Spence Patrick	 184	 JR*	 Boise, ID	 Mountain View

Mark Phillips	 184	 FR	 St. Louis, MO	 Hancock Place

Garrett Schaner	 157/165	 SO	 Big Rapid, MI	 Big Rapids

Dan Scherer	 HWT	 SO	 St. Louis, MO	 MICDS

Matt Schneider	 157	 RS FR*	 Atlanta, GA	 Milton

Matt Sencenbaugh	 125	 JR*	 Auburn, WA	 Auburn

Evan Silver	 125	 FR	 Chevy Chase, MD	 Blaire Academy

Michael Sojka	 197	 FR	 Winnebago, IL	 Winnebago

Brendan Ter Wee	 HWT	 FR	 Larchwood, IA	 West Lyon

Alan Yen	 197	 SO	 Saratoga, CA	 Saratoga

* Has utilized redshirt year

Coaching Staff	

Head Coach: Jason Borrelli (Fourth Season, Central Michigan ‘06)

Assistant Coaches: Ray Blake, Alex Tirapelle, Vic Moreno

       Stanford Wrestling
         2011-12 Roster



2010-11 Team Results (9-9-1, 4-2 Pac-10)
NOVEMBER	 		
7	 Northwestern	 Stanford, Calif.		  L, 18-16
13	 at Cal State Bakersfield*	 Bakersfield, Calif.		  W, 23-10
19	 at Cal State Fullerton*	 Fullerton, Calif.		  W, 29-11
20	 at Fullerton Open	 Fullerton, Calif.		  ---
27	 vs. Rutgers	 Albany, N.Y.		  L, 18-13
	 vs. American	 Albany, N.Y.		  L, 31-10
	 vs. Binghamton	 Albany, N.Y.		  L, 22-13
	 vs. Penn	 Albany, N.Y.		  L, 31-7

DECEMBER
17	 Tennessee Chattanooga	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 20-17
19	 at Reno Tournament of Champions	 Reno, Nev.		  8th (65.0)
29-30	 at Midlands	 Evanston, Ill.		  16th (41.5)

JANUARY
8	 at Menlo	 Menlo, Calif.		  W, 36-11
15	 vs. The Citadel	 Dallas, Texas		  W, 23-12
	 vs. Brown	 Dallas, Texas		  W, 26-12
	 vs. No. 17 Nebraska	 Dallas, Texas		  L, 19-17
	 vs. Harvard	 Dallas, Texas		  W, 35-10
23	 at Oregon State*	 Corvallis, Ore.		  L, 35-6
28	 at Boise State*	 Boise, Id.		  L, 35-3
30	 San Francisco State	 Stanford, Calif.		  L, 18-16	�

FEBRUARY
4	 Cal Baptist	 Stanford, Calif.		  T, 17-17
5	 at California Collegiate Open	 San Francisco, Calif.		  All Day
11	 Cal Poly*	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 21-15
13	 Arizona State*	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 28-11
27	 at Pac-10 Championships	 Corvallis, Ore.		  4th (114.0)

MARCH
17-19	 at NCAA Championships	 Philadelphia, Pa.		  11th (44.0)

Stanford Career 
Leaders

(Current Wrestlers)
Wins
Zack Giesen.........................110
Nick Amuchastegui............... 94
Lucas Espericueta.................. 82
Justin Paulsen....................... 61
Ryan Mango........................... 51

Pins
Nick Amuchastegui............... 14
Zack Giesen........................... 10
Lucas Espericueta.................... 9
Ryan Mango............................. 8
Justin Paulsen......................... 7
Timmy Boone.......................... 6
Garrett Schaner....................... 4

Stanford Season 
Leaders

(Current Wrestlers)
Wins
Nick Amuchastegui............... 31
Ryan Mango........................... 26
Zack Giesen........................... 23 
Dan Scherer........................... 21
Kyle Meyer............................. 16
Timmy Boone........................ 16

Pins
Dan Scherer............................. 6
Ryan Mango............................. 5
Nick Amuchastegui................. 4
Garrett Schaner....................... 4
Timmy Boone.......................... 3
Lucas Espericueta.................... 3

	 Individual Weight-by-Weight Results
Wt.	 Wrestler	 Overall	 Dual	 Dec. W-L	 MD W-L	 TF W-L	 Pin W-L	 Def. Wins^	 F. Fall	 Dual Pts.
125	 Ryan Mango	 26-7	 11-1	 12-5	 7-2	 2-0	 5-0	 0	 1:40	 43.0
125	 Austin Quarles*	 1-8	 0-4	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 1-3	 0	 2:20	 0.0
133	 Justin Paulsen	 15-5	 7-1	 8-5	 6-0	 0-0	 1-0	 0	 2:10	 24.0
133	 Matt Sencenbaugh*	10-15	 4-9	 6-9	 3-2	 0-4	 0-0	 1	 -	 13.0
141	 Jordan Gray*	 9-19	 6-13	 5-10	 3-6	 0-2	 0-1	 1	 -	 23.0
141	 Donovan Halpin*	 4-5	 1-3	 2-2	 2-1	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 -	 4.0
149	 Timmy Boone	 16-13	 8-6	 8-9	 3-4	 2-0	 3-0	 0	 1:32	 31.0
157	 Mike Kent	 11-7	 3-2	 5-5	 3-1	 0-0	 1-1	 2	 4:18	 13.0
157	 Kyle Meyer*	 16-12	 7-4	 9-9	 5-3	 0-0	 1-0	 1	 -	 26.0
157	 Sam Umlauf	 1-1	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 -	 3.0
165	 Luke Amuchastegui	 3-1	 0-0	 2-1	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 0	 2:55	 0.0
165	 Bret Baumbach	 3-2	 0-0	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 1-0	 0	 -	 0.0
165	 Lucas Espericueta	 11-8	 3-4	 6-8	 1-0	 1-0	 3-0	 0	 1:07	 9.0
165*	 Garrett Schaner*	 9-18	 2-10	 4-12	 0-3	 0-1	 4-1	 1	 2:01	 6.0
174	 Nick Amuchastegui	 31-4	 15-1	 18-3	 5-0	 2-0	 4-1	 2	 1:27	 64.0
174	 Kyler Hasson	 1-1	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 -	 3.0
184	 Spence Patrick	 8-12	 2-6	 6-9	 2-2	 0-0	 0-1	 0	 -	 6.0
184	 Dan Scherer*	 21-13	 7-5	 11-7	 1-6	 1-0	 6-0	 1	 1:13	 23.0
197	 Zack Giesen	 23-5	 11-2	 16-4	 3-0	 1-0	 2-1	 1	 0:27	 42.0
197	 Alan Yen*	 8-16	 3-8	 4-4	 2-8	 1-2	 0-2	 1	 -	 11.0
HWT	 Dylan Rush	 7-10	 5-5	 6-9	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0	 -	 15.0
^Losses by medical forfeit do not count on wrestler’s win-loss record. *Wrestled at multiple weight classes.


